Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Fig. 8 - Rubber washer; thickness 2 mm
MOUNTING CLAMPS FOR SCREW TERMINALS
CASE DIAMETER ORDERING CODE
35 MAL804324031E3
50 MAL804324051E3
65 MAL804324061E3
76 MAL804323321E3
90 MAL804324921E3
Rubber
washer
W
D
Ø 17 ± 0.3
6
H
1
SYNTHETIC CAP NUTS
CASE DIAMETER
(mm)
THREAD
D
(mm)
H
(mm)
W (1)
(mm)
MIN. THREADED DEPTH
(mm)
ORDERING CODE
35 M8 25 15 17 11.5 MAL804305561E3
50 M12 30 20 19 15.5 MAL804305571E3
RUBBER WASHERS
D
(mm)
d
(mm)
ORDERING CODE
34 8.4 MAL804305591E3
49 13.0 MAL804305531E3
64 13.0 MAL804305521E3
74 13.0 MAL804313001E3
88 13.0 MAL804329961E3
d ± 0.2
D
Accessories
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 01-Dec-17 4 Document Number: 28348
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CLAMPS FOR SL-VERSIONS, Ø D = 25 mm, 30 mm, 35 mm, and 40 mm
To facilitate vertical mounting, a series of rigid clamps made of zinc plated steel is available. These are made of zinc
plated steel, chromium (III) passivated.
The clamps have two mounting lugs, may be easily slipped over the capacitor and then clamped with a nut and bolt.
Four types of clamps are available, one for each case diameter.
They are delivered without nuts or bolts.
To avoid damaging the insulation sleeve, do not overtighten the clamp screw.
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Fig. 9 - Dimensional outline of clamp
for case Ø D = 25 mm, 30 mm and 40 mm
Fig. 10 - Dimensional outline of clamp
for case Ø D = 35 mm
Table 3
1.0
3
e
b
a
c10
d
7 Ø 4.0 ± 0.2
4.3
30°1
+ 0.2
   0
13.5
10
 0
- 0.5
Ø 4.5 ± 0.1
12
        ± 0.5
63
35
51.5 ± 0.2
12 ± 0.5
6 ± 1
1
35°
23.5 10
4.5
MOUNTING CLAMPS FOR SOLDER LUGS
CASE DIAMETER
(mm)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
e
(mm)
ORDERING CODE
25 41.5 ± 0.2 25 35 18.5 56 MAL804324011E3
30 46.5 ± 0.2 30 40 21 61 MAL804324021E3
35 51.5 ± 0.2 35 - 23.5 63 MAL804324031E3
40 56.5 ± 0.2 40 50 26 71 MAL804324041E3